Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

2023 - K21/22 Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Paul Horton

Ethan Gratenby
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Sebastian Bacon

Michael Dobson

Time
00:48:32.0

00:51:52.0

00:53:01.0

00:53:24.0

00:54:52.0

00:58:13.0

Speed

25.52 mph
41.07 kph

23.88 mph
38.43 kph

23.36 mph
37.60 kph

23.19 mph
37.33 kph

22.57 mph
36.33 kph

21.27 mph
34.24 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

2023 - K21/22 Club Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Paul Horton

Ethan Gratenby
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Sebastian Bacon

Michael Dobson

Time
00:48:32.0

00:51:52.0

00:53:01.0

00:53:24.0

00:54:52.0

00:58:13.0

Speed

25.52 mph
41.07 kph

23.88 mph
38.43 kph

23.36 mph
37.60 kph

23.19 mph
37.33 kph

22.57 mph
36.33 kph

21.27 mph
34.24 kph

League Points
50

48
46
44
42

40



Position

2023 - K21/22 Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider

Time

Speed

Average Time

Handicap
Time

1st

2nd

3rd

Michael Dobson
Mark Spruce

Richard Sadlier

00:58:13.0

00:53:24.0

00:53:01.0

21.27 mph
34.24 kph

23.19 mph
37.33 kph

23.36 mph
37.60 kph

01:00:52.0

00:53:27.0

00:51:28.0

00:45:53.0

00:48:29.0

00:50:05.0



2023 - K21/22 Club Veteran Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position VTTA Plus Time
Standard
Time

Tst Richard Sadlier 00:53:01.0 00:56:08.3 00:03:07.3  23.36 mph WWCC
37.60 kph

2nd Mark Spruce 00:53:24.0 00:56:30.5 00:03:06.5 23.19 mph WWCC
37.33 kph

3rd Michael Dobson 00:58:13.0 00:57:35.1 -00:00:37.8  21.27 mph WWCC

34.24 kph



2023 - K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points

Tst Richard Sadlier Men 8 287
2nd Mark Spruce Men 8 271
3rd Matt Morris Men 6 189
4th Paul Horton Men 4 180
5th Michael Dobson Men 5 176
6th Ethan Gratenby Men 5 132
7th Dave Clarkson Men 4 117
8th Matt Cullis Men 4 116
9th Mohammed Sheikh Men 4 102
10th Sebastian Bacon Men 2 70

11th Tomos Price Men 2 26

12th Lucy McNeill-Briggs Women 1 24
13th Rhys Everall Men 1 21



2023 - K21/22 Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 4 0 0
2nd Dave Clarkson 2 1 0
3rd Mark Spruce 1 5 2
4th Matt Cullis 1 1 0
5th Mohammed Sheikh 0 1 0
6th Richard Sadlier 0 0 6



2023 - K21/22 Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Richard Sadlier 6 1 1
2nd Mark Spruce 1 4 2
3rd Matt Morris 1 2 3
4th Michael Dobson 0 1 2



2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Time Speed League Points

1st Sebastian Bacon 00:54:52.0 22.57 mph 50
36.33 kph



2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League

Completed Points
Tst Matt Morris Men 6 200
2nd Dave Clarkson Men 4 133
3rd Sebastian Bacon Men 2 79
4th Ethan Gratenby Men 3 57
5th Richard Sadlier Men 1 27
6th Rhys Everall Men 1 25
7th Tomos Price Men 1 0



2023 - K21/22 Event Report
Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Six brave souls turned up to this evenings hilly time trial despite the weather forecast for heavy rain and
thunderstorms. It turned out that only light showers were encountered and then some warm sunshine at the end of
the course.

Despite wet roads and a large amount of diesel spilled on the Bridgnorth road, all riders got round the course safely.
Congratulations to Paul Horton with the Fastest time and Seb Bacon as the fastest road bike.

Next week sees a return to the K21/10b Boningale course hosted by WWRC. Hope to see you there.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 53.4% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1006mb
Humidity: 80.79%

Temperature:
17.4 °C
41.67 °F

Wind:
14.2 kph
8.82 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

WSW

Rain:

0 mm
0 inches



