### 2023 - K21/22 Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Paul Horton	00:48:32.0	25.52 mph 41.07 kph	WWCC
2nd	Ethan Gratenby	00:51:52.0	23.88 mph 38.43 kph	WWCC
3rd	Richard Sadlier	00:53:01.0	23.36 mph 37.60 kph	WWCC
4th	Mark Spruce	00:53:24.0	23.19 mph 37.33 kph	WWCC
5th	Sebastian Bacon	00:54:52.0	22.57 mph 36.33 kph	WWCC
6th	Michael Dobson	00:58:13.0	21.27 mph 34.24 kph	WWCC

#### 2023 - K21/22 Club Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Paul Horton	00:48:32.0	25.52 mph 41.07 kph	50
2nd	Ethan Gratenby	00:51:52.0	23.88 mph 38.43 kph	48
3rd	Richard Sadlier	00:53:01.0	23.36 mph 37.60 kph	46
4th	Mark Spruce	00:53:24.0	23.19 mph 37.33 kph	44
5th	Sebastian Bacon	00:54:52.0	22.57 mph 36.33 kph	42
6th	Michael Dobson	00:58:13.0	21.27 mph 34.24 kph	40

# 2023 - K21/22 Club Handicap Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Michael Dobson	00:58:13.0	21.27 mph 34.24 kph	01:00:52.0	00:45:53.0
2nd	Mark Spruce	00:53:24.0	23.19 mph 37.33 kph	00:53:27.0	00:48:29.0
3rd	Richard Sadlier	00:53:01.0	23.36 mph 37.60 kph	00:51:28.0	00:50:05.0

### 2023 - K21/22 Club Veteran Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Time	VTTA Standard Time	Plus Time	Speed	Club
1st	Richard Sadlier	00:53:01.0	00:56:08.3	00:03:07.3	23.36 mph 37.60 kph	WWCC
2nd	Mark Spruce	00:53:24.0	00:56:30.5	00:03:06.5	23.19 mph 37.33 kph	WWCC
3rd	Michael Dobson	00:58:13.0	00:57:35.1	-00:00:37.8	21.27 mph 34.24 kph	WWCC

# 2023 - K21/22 Club League Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	Men	8	287
2nd	Mark Spruce	Men	8	271
3rd	Matt Morris	Men	6	189
4th	Paul Horton	Men	4	180
5th	Michael Dobson	Men	5	176
6th	Ethan Gratenby	Men	5	132
7th	Dave Clarkson	Men	4	117
8th	Matt Cullis	Men	4	116
9th	Mohammed Sheikh	Men	4	102
10th	Sebastian Bacon	Men	2	70
11th	Tomos Price	Men	2	26
12th	Lucy McNeill-Briggs	Women	1	24
13th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	21

# 2023 - K21/22 Club Handicap League Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Michael Dobson	4	0	0
2nd	Dave Clarkson	2	1	0
3rd	Mark Spruce	1	5	2
4th	Matt Cullis	1	1	0
5th	Mohammed Sheikh	0	1	0
6th	Richard Sadlier	0	0	6

# 2023 - K21/22 Club Veteran League Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Richard Sadlier	6	1	1
2nd	Mark Spruce	1	4	2
3rd	Matt Morris	1	2	3
4th	Michael Dobson	0	1	2

#### 2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Sebastian Bacon	00:54:52.0	22.57 mph 36.33 kph	50

# 2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club League Results Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Matt Morris	Men	6	200
2nd	Dave Clarkson	Men	4	133
3rd	Sebastian Bacon	Men	2	79
4th	Ethan Gratenby	Men	3	57
5th	Richard Sadlier	Men	1	27
6th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	25
7th	Tomos Price	Men	1	0

#### 2023 - K21/22 Event Report Tuesday 11th Jul 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Six brave souls turned up to this evenings hilly time trial despite the weather forecast for heavy rain and thunderstorms. It turned out that only light showers were encountered and then some warm sunshine at the end of the course.

Despite wet roads and a large amount of diesel spilled on the Bridgnorth road, all riders got round the course safely.

Congratulations to Paul Horton with the Fastest time and Seb Bacon as the fastest road bike.

Next week sees a return to the K21/10b Boningale course hosted by WWRC. Hope to see you there.

#### Weather

Partially cloudy, 53.4% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1006mb Humidity: 80.79%

Temperature:

17.4 °C

41.67 °F

Wind:

14.2 kph

8.82 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

**WSW** 

Rain:

0 mm

0 inches